

**Table A**

	Adj EBITDA Q1 '18 YTD	Rest of Year 2018 Guidance		Q1 2018 as % of Year		Note
		Low	High	Low	High	Full Year 2017
All Other SL	\$ 9.7	\$ 26.3	\$ 28.3	27%	26%	\$ 51.1
Great Lakes	\$ 9.4	\$ 9.6	\$ 13.6	49%	41%	\$ 43.2
Total SL Revenue	\$ 19.1	\$ 35.9	\$ 41.9	35%	31%	\$ 94.3
Commercial	\$ 2.2 (a)	\$ 16.8	\$ 22.8	12%	9%	\$ 8.5
RAC	\$ 0.4	\$ 3.6	\$ 5.6	10%	7%	\$ 1.5
MSP CRC	\$ 0.9 (b)	\$ 9.1	\$ 15.1	9%	6%	
Total Healthcare	\$ 3.5	\$ 29.5	\$ 43.5	11%	7%	\$ 10.0
All Other Businesses	\$ 6.6	\$ 28.4	\$ 35.4	19%	16%	\$ 27.8
Revenue - GL	\$ 19.8	\$ 84.2	\$ 107.2	19%	16%	\$ 88.8
Great Lakes	\$ 9.4	\$ 9.6	\$ 13.6	49%	41%	\$ 43.2
Total Revenue	\$ 29.2	\$ 93.8	\$ 120.8	24%	19%	\$ 132.0
Expenses	\$ 32.6	\$ 88.4	\$ 111.4	27%	23%	\$ 122.8
Adjusted EBITDA	\$ (3.4) (c)	\$ 5.4	\$ 9.4	n/a	n/a	\$ 9.2

(a) Time from work start to revenue is about six months

(b) Represents about five weeks of revenue.

(c) Please see "Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Results" in our May 8, 2018 press release announcing results for Q1 2018.